

COVER SHEET FORWARDING ASSIGNMENT OR OTHER CONVEYANCE FOR RECORDING



Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03-05-2001

2.21.01

Dear Sir:

Please	record	the	attached	original	document:

1. Name of conveying part	y: Claire's Folly, Inc.
Name and address of re3.	ceiving party: Pure Spirit Productions 7850 Freeway Circle, Suite 200 Middleburg Heights, Ohio 44130
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment	[] Merger
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name
[] Other	
Execution Date:	February 19, 2001
A Application number(s) s	or trademark number(s):

4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:......

- a. Trademark Application No.(s):
- b. Trademark No.: 2,333,062
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

EMERSON & SKERIOTIS One Cascade Plaza - Fourteenth Floor Akron, OH 44308-1381

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

BYRNE 00000106 2333062

03/02/2 01 FC:4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0588

~ .	TD . 1	_	(0.7	OFF	4	01/1		4 3 7	4.4		A 10	~ ~
7.	Total	tee	(37)	CFR.	1	.210	ווור:	1 X	\$40	()() =	\$40	00

[1] A check in the	ne amount	of \$40.00	which	includes	the fee	for r	ecording	the
Assignment is e	nclosed.							•	

- [] Please charge deposit account 05-0875 in the amount of \$.... to cover the recording fee.
- 8. Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 05-0875.

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

February 19,2001 Date

Daniel A. Thomson, Esquire

Reg. No.: 43,189

One Cascade Plaza - Fourteenth Floor

Akron, Ohio 44308-1381

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [2]

 $L: \verb|\\0800-0899| \verb|\\812| \verb|\\0019| \verb|\\PTO| \verb|\\010205.dat. COVERSHA. PTO.doc|$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Claire's Folly, Inc., of Middleburg Heights, Ohio, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,333,062, dated August 29, 2000 and

Whereas, Pure Spirit Productions, of Middleburg Heights, Ohio is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

DOVE AND BRANCH LOGO

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Claire's Folly does hereby assign unto the said Pure Spirit Productions all right, title, and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Joanne Schneider

STATE OF Ohio, Cuyahoga COUNTY, ss:

On this 19th day of February 2001, before me appeared South School the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf (or the behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.)

Notary Public

L:\0800-0899\812\0019\PTO\010205.dat.TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.doc

RECORDED: 02/21/2001

DANIEL A. THOMSON, Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission has no expiration data. Section 147.03 R.C.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002243 FRAME: 0590